# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5680739

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTOR ANDREW SLARK'S PORTION ONLY	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HENKEL IP & HOLDING GMBH	07/20/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HENKEL AG & CO. KGAA
Street Address:	HENKELSTRASSE 67
City:	DUESSELDORF
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40589

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8277601

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8605712479

Email: evelyn.gartrell@henkel.com
Correspondent Name: HENKEL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE HENKEL WAY

Address Line 4: ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N-3322.BDM/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. PIOTROWSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/James E. Piotrowski/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2019	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=N3322US\_ExecAssignment\_HIPH-AG\_Slark#page1.tif source=N3322US\_ExecAssignment\_HIPH-AG\_Slark#page2.tif

PATENT 505633933 REEL: 050128 FRAME: 0300

Attorney Docket No.: N-3322.BDM/US

# ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

Henkel IP & Holding GmbH

Henkelstrasse 67 40589 Duesseldorf Germany

-----

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), owns a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

## REACTIVE HOT MELT ADHESIVE

for which a patent application was filed on December 12, 2008 as U.S. Patent Application No. 12/333,795 and granted on October 2, 2012 as U.S. Patent No. 8,277.601; and

## WHEREAS:

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA

FULL NAME
AND ADDRESS
OF ASSIGNEE

Henkelstrasse 67 40589 Duesseldorf Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the portion of the right, title and interest in, to and under said invention previously held by inventor Andrew Trevithick Slark and in, to and under any patent applications and issued patents filed on that portion.

### NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE that portion of the invention acquired from Andrew Trevithick Slark and any patent applications and issued patents filed on that portion.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said

PATENT REEL: 050128 FRAME: 0301

### ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: N-3322.BDM/US

invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed on

the 20 day of

2017.

Executed on behalf of

Henkel IP & Holding GmbH Dr. Thomas Müller-Kirschbaum

Name: Michael Olosky Dr. Michael Todd

Title: Managing Directors

Executed on behalf of Henkel AG & Co. KGaA

Name: Dr. Geertje Strohe-Kamp Dr. Stefan Kucken

Title: Corporate Directors Patents